12.30 p.m.

12.35 p.m.
12.40 p.m.

12.43 p.m.

12.55 p.m.

01.05 p.m.

01.15 p.m.

01.35p.m.

01.55 p.m.

01.56 p.m.

01.58 p.m.

02.00 p.m.

02.05 p.m.

AlMA

ALL INDIA MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION

30" CONVOCATION

Thursday, 7" August 2025

Venue: Stein Auditorium, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road

PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

The Academic Procession enters
the Auditorium

Invocation
Introductory Remarks
Welcome Address &

Convocation declared open

Award of AIMA Fellowship &
Felicitation of PhD Awardees

Report on the AIMA Center for
Management Education

Award of Diplomas and Gold Medals

Convocation Address by the Chief Guest

Convocation declared closed

Vote of Thanks

National Anthem

Academic Procession leaves the
Auditorium

Rekha Sethi, Director General, AIMA

Suneeta Reddy, President, AIMA,
Managing Director, Apollo Hospitals Enterprise
Limited

Bhimaraya Metri, Chairman Board of Studies, AIMA
Director, 1IM, Nagpur

Anil D Sahasrabudhe,

Chairman, NETF (National Educational Technology
Forum), NBA (National Board of Accreditation) and

Executive Committee, NAAC (National Assessment
and Accreditation Council)

Suneeta Reddy, President, AIMA,
Managing Director, Apollo Hospitals Enterprise

Limited

Dr Rohit Singh, Director, AIMA CME

The Convocation Concludes



