

30th CONVOCATION Thursday, 7th August 2025

Venue: Stein Auditorium, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road

PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

12.30 p.m.	The Academic Procession enters the Auditorium	
12.35 p.m.	Invocation	
12.40 p.m.	Introductory Remarks	Rekha Sethi, Director General, AIMA
12.43 p.m.	Welcome Address & Convocation declared open	Suneeta Reddy, President, AIMA, Managing Director, Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited
12.55 p.m.	Award of AIMA Fellowship & Felicitation of PhD Awardees	
01.05 p.m.	Report on the AIMA Center for Management Education	Bhimaraya Metri, Chairman Board of Studies, AIMA Director, IIM, Nagpur
01.15 p.m.	Award of Diplomas and Gold Medals	
01.35 p.m.	Convocation Address by the Chief Guest	Anil D Sahasrabudhe, Chairman, NETF (National Educational Technology Forum), NBA (National Board of Accreditation) and Executive Committee, NAAC (National Assessment and Accreditation Council)
01.55 p.m.	Convocation declared closed	Suneeta Reddy, President, AIMA, Managing Director, Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited
01.56 p.m.	Vote of Thanks	Dr Rohit Singh, Director, AIMA CME
01.58 p.m.	National Anthem	
02.00 p.m.	Academic Procession leaves the Auditorium	
02.05 p.m.		The Convocation Concludes